State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF854 of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYOUND PARK

TRAINER	DAVENPORT, CHERRYE	License #	120918
Ruling Date:	03/29/2008	Violation Date:	03/28/2008
Redistribute Purse:	No		

Rules Violated:

315.201 GREYHOUND RACING WEIGHT - OVER/UNDER 1.5 LBS

ON MAR26,2008 WED-MAT RACE 7-5 DLT STAR BLAZER AND ON MAR.28,2008 THURS.-EVE RACE3- 6 DLT FLO HYMAN FROM THE LINGLE KENNEL WERE SCRATCHED FOR BEING 21/2 LBS. OVER SET WEIGHT.

AFTER BEING DULY NOTIFIED OF HER RIGHT TO A HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF JUDGES AT GULF GREYHOUND TRACK, MS. DAVENPORT WAIVED HER RIGHTS TO A HEARING. THE BOARD OF JUDGES FIND MS DAVENPORT IN VIOLATION OF TXRC RULE 315.201. MS DAVENPORT IS FINED THE SUM OF 150.00. THIS IS MS. DAVENPORT'S 2ND OFFENSE IN THE LAST 6 MONTHS OF RULE 315.201 RACING.

THIS IS MS. DAVENPORT'S 2ND OFFENSE IN THE LAST 6 MONTHS OF RULE 315.201.RACING WEIGHT.

By Order of the Board of Judges MICHAEL PELLETIER CAMPBELL, THOMAS V TIMOTHY ANDREWS